

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3624

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 December 2016

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Neonatal Unit.

1. *The type of neonatal unit you have (NICU, Local Neonatal Unit or SCBU). If you have more than one site, please provide the highest level.*
2. *The region your hospital is in from this list (trusts will only be identified by region in the analysis):*
  - a. *South East*
  - b. *London*
  - c. *North West*
  - d. *East of England*
  - e. *West Midlands*
  - f. *South West*
  - g. *Yorkshire and Humber*
  - h. *East Midlands*
  - i. *North East*
3. *Activity (in bed days) for the following Healthcare Resource Groups (HRGs):*
  - a. *XA01Z*
  - b. *XA02Z*
  - c. *XA03Z*
  - d. *XA05Z*
4. *Your 2015/16 and 2016/17 Tariff for the above HRGs. Please provide your full tariff including any MFF enhancements.*
5. *Current neonatal nursing vacancy rate (% of expected) at*
  - a. *Band 5*
  - b. *Band 6*
  - c. *Band 7*

1. Tunbridge Wells Hospital at Pembury is local Neonatal unit

2. a. South East

3.

*Pivot of bed-days allocated to babies discharged in the 15/16 financial year split by their discharge month ( not activity mo*

	Discharge month													
Row Labels	201504	201505	201506	201507	201508	201509	201510	201511	201512	201601	201602	201603	Total	
XA01Z	62	48	88	38	70	157	52	54	87	41	72	51	820	
XA02Z	85	66	95	78	36	195	37	143	81	19	152	158	1,145	
XA03Z	262	132	252	172	381	257	278	274	308	167	266	259	3,008	
XA04Z	118	87	122	151	209	144	151	152	136	72	105	122	1,569	
XA05Z	1		1	4			1	1	1	2			11	
Grand Total	528	333	558	443	696	753	519	624	613	301	595	590	6,553	

*Pivot of bed-days allocated to babies discharged in the 16/17 financial year split by their discharge month ( not activity mo*

	DischMonth													
NCC_HRG	Apr16	May16	Jun16	Jul16	Aug16	Sep16	Oct-16	Nov-16	Dec-16	Jan-17	Feb-17	Mar-17	Total	
XA01Z	64	52	76	99	61	85							437	
XA02Z	86	149	111	41	93	51							531	
XA03Z	303	213	286	232	223	304							1,561	
XA04Z	104	111	138	140	101	153							747	
Grand Total	557	525	611	512	478	593							3,276	

4.

HRG Name	HRG Code	1516 Contract Prices	1617 Contract Prices
Neonatal Critical Care, Intensive Care	XA01Z	897	907
Neonatal Critical Care, High Dependency	XA02Z	550	556
Neonatal Critical Care, Special Care, without External Carer	XA03Z	287	290

5. One band 6 neonatal vacancy